## **City of Denton**



City Hall 215 E. McKinney St. Denton, Texas 76201 www.cityofdenton.com

### **Meeting Agenda**

### **Denton Police Department Chief of Police Advisory Board**

Wednesday, November 13, 2024	6:00 PM	Public Safety Training Center
		719 E. Hickory Street
		Denton, Texas 76205

After determining that a quorum is present, the Denton Police Department Chief of Police Advisory Board of the City of Denton, Texas will convene in a Regular Meeting on November 13, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in Classroom D of the Public Safety Training Center at 719 E. Hickory Street, Denton, Texas at which the following items will be considered:

#### 1. ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION

- **A.** <u>DPD24-012</u> Consider approval of the July 24, 2024 Minutes.
- **B.** DPD24-013 Receive a presentation and discuss the following: Homeless Outreach Team (HOT) and Crisis Intervention Response Team (CIRT).
- C. <u>DPD24-014</u> Discuss future meeting dates and topics.
- **D.** <u>DPD24-015</u> Receive a presentation from Public Safety Communications and then tour the Dispatch area.

Pursuant to City of Denton Ordinance 20-2085, the Chief of Police Advisory Board is not subject to the Texas Open Meetings Act. Therefore, this meeting is not open to the public, there will be no public testimony, the meeting will not be televised or recorded, and there will be no record of the minutes created. Despite not being subject to the Open Meetings Act, Ordinance 20-2085 provides that the City shall post this Agenda at least 72 hours prior to date and time of the Board's meeting. Members of the public that would like to submit inquiries or comments for the Board's consideration may send those communications to the attention of the Chief of Police, Denton Police Department, 601 E. Hickory Street, Denton, Texas 76205, or the Police Department's Public Information Office e-mail at dentonpolice@cityofdenton.com. The Chief of Police will review and determine which communications, if any, will be presented to the Board.

#### CERTIFICATE

certify that of official website the above notice meeting posted the (https://tx-denton.civicplus.com/242/Public-Meetings-Agendas) and bulletin board at City Hall, 215 E. McKinney Street, Denton, Texas, on November 8, 2024, in advance of the 72-hour posting deadline, as applicable, and in accordance with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY

NOTE: THE CITY OF DENTON'S DESIGNATED PUBLIC MEETING FACILITIES ARE ACCESSIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT. THE CITY WILL PROVIDE ACCOMMODATION, SUCH AS SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED, IF REQUESTED AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE SCHEDULED MEETING. PLEASE CALL THE CITY SECRETARY'S OFFICE AT 940-349-8309 OR USE TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICES FOR THE DEAF (TDD) BY CALLING 1-800-RELAY-TX SO THAT REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION CAN BE ARRANGED.

Page 2 Printed on 11/8/2024

# DENTON

# City of Denton

City Hall 215 E. McKinney St. Denton, Texas 76201 www.cityofdenton.com

## Legislation Text

File #: DPD24-012, Version: 1

### **AGENDA CAPTION**

Consider approval of the July 24, 2024 Minutes.

# DENTON

# City of Denton

City Hall 215 E. McKinney St. Denton, Texas 76201 www.cityofdenton.com

## Legislation Text

File #: DPD24-013, Version: 1

#### **AGENDA CAPTION**

Receive a presentation and discuss the following: Homeless Outreach Team (HOT) and Crisis Intervention Response Team (CIRT).



# City of Denton

City Hall 215 E. McKinney St. Denton, Texas 76201 www.cityofdenton.com

## Legislation Text

File #: DPD24-014, Version: 1

**AGENDA CAPTION** 

Discuss future meeting dates and topics.

# DENTON

# City of Denton

City Hall 215 E. McKinney St. Denton, Texas 76201 www.cityofdenton.com

## Legislation Text

File #: DPD24-015, Version: 1

### **AGENDA CAPTION**

Receive a presentation from Public Safety Communications and then tour the Dispatch area.